PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Shrojalkumar Desai	07/15/2009
Marlene C. Schwarz	07/09/2009
Mark Boden	07/09/2009
Mohan Krishnan	08/18/2009
Michael C. Smith	07/02/2009
Frederick H. Strickler	07/24/2009
Daniel J. Cooke	08/13/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cardiac Pacemakers, Inc.
Street Address:	4100 Hamline Avenue North
City:	St. Paul
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55112

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12492483

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)518-7795

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 908.518.7700

Email: nsimmons@mwpatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Nancy Joyce Simmons
Address Line 1: Mayer & Williams PC

Address Line 2: 251 North Avenue West, 2nd Floor Address Line 4: Westfield, NEW JERSEY 07090

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4010.348

PATENT
REEL: 023338 FRAME: 0073

1249248

500982162 "

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy Joyce Simmons
Total Attachments: 5 source=4010.348.assignment#page1.tif source=4010.348.assignment#page2.tif source=4010.348.assignment#page3.tif source=4010.348.assignment#page4.tif source=4010.348.assignment#page5.tif	

ASSIGNMENT	Attorney Docket No. 09-058	Page 1 of 5
	First Named Inventor: Shrojalkum	ar Desai
	Title: Polyisobutylene Urethane, U Copolymers And Medical Devices	

WHEREAS I Shrojalkumar Desai, a citizen of India, residing at 2800 Rustic Place, Apt. 207, Little Canada, MN 55117, Marlene C. Schwarz, a United States citizen, residing at 161 Islington Road, Auburndale, MA 02446, Mark Boden, a United States citizen, residing at 900 Joslin Road, Harrisville, RI 02830, Mohan Krishnan, a United States citizen, residing at 5685 Turtle Lake Road, Shoreview, MN 55126, Michael C. Smith, a United States citizen, residing at 2212 Tart Lake Road, Lino Lakes, MN 55038, Frederick H. Strickler, a United States citizen, residing at 45 Village Brook Lane #5, Natick, MA 01760, and Daniel J. Cooke, a United States citizen, residing at 3070 Shorewood Lane, Roseville, MN 55113, have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in an application entitled Polyisobutylene Urethane, Urea and Urethane/Urea Copolymers And Medical Devices Containing The Same, in which an application was made for Letters Patent of the United States, the application having been executed on even date herewith, and/or being identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application No. 12/492,483, filed June 26, 2009; and

WHEREAS, Cardiac Pacemakers, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota, and having offices at 4100 Hamline Avenue North, St. Paul, MN 55112 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, I transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified patent application, corresponding domestic applications (including provisionals, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part and reissues), corresponding foreign applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

ASSIGNMENT	Attorney Docket No. 09-058	Page 2 of 5
	First Named Inventor: Shrojalkuma	ır Desai
	Title: Polyisobutylene Urethane, U Copolymers And Medical Devices	

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and application number of the application when ascertained. I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

Joyl.	27/15/200
Shrojalkumar Desai	(Date)

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State/Gommonwealth of MN :ss.

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this 15 day of JWQ , 2009.

Notary Public

PATRICIA A. RUTZ Notary Public State of Minnesota My Commission Expires January 31, 2010

ASSIGNMENT	Attorney Docket No. 09-058	Page 3 of 5
, no or	First Named Inventor: Shrojalkur	mar Desai
	Title: Polyisobutylene Urethane, Copolymers And Medical Device	Urea and Urethane/Uress For Making The Sam
<u></u>	Man C Sfelry Marlene C. Schwarz	July 9 2009 O (Date)
CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMEN	т	
State/Commonwealth of Massachus County of Middlesut	UHS) :ss.	
Subscribed and sworn to before methis day of, 20 Notary Public MEGAN MARSHALL NOTARY PUBLIC COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS My Commission Expires March 26, 2015	e, a Notary Public, 009.	
	Mark Boden	ulv 9, 2009 (Date)
CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMEN	ІТ	
State/Commonwealth of Massum County of MUNISCY	<u>vstts</u>))	
Subscribed and sworn to before methis day of , 20, 20, 20, 20, 20		

ASSIGNMENT	Attorney Docket No. 09-058	Page 4 of 5
	First Named Inventor: Shrojalkumar [) Desai
	Title: Polyisobutylene Urethane, Urea Copolymers And Medical Devices Fo	
V Mol	charles 18 han Krishnan	Aug 2009 (Date)
CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT		
State/Commonwealth of MN County of RAMSEY))	
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a this 18 day of ANGUAY, 2009	Notary Public,	
Purchicricia A. Rutz Notary Public State of Minnesota My Commission Expires January 31, 2010		
	hael C. Smith	2 July 2009 (Date)
CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT		(= 3.12)
State/ Commonwealth of MV County of RAMSEY)))	
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a this day of, 2009 Notary Public		
PATRICIA A. RUTZ Notary Public State of Minnesota My Commission Expires January 31, 2010		

First Named Inventor: Shrojalkumar Desai Title: Polyisobutylene Urethane, Urea and Urethane/Urea Copolymers And Medical Devices For Making The Same State/Commonwealth of Library (Date) Certificate of Acknowledgement State/Commonwealth of Library Public, this 1 day of Library Public Lib
Copolymers And Medical Devices For Making The Same The 24,2009 Frederick H. Strickler (Date) CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT State/Commonwealth of
State/Commonwealth of
State/Commonwealth of
State/Commonwealth of
State/Commonwealth of Wsacmut (SS). County of Www. (SS). Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this 1 day of NOTARY PUBLIC (NOTARY PUBLIC NOTARY PUBLIC (NOTARY PUBLIC NOTARY PUBLIC (NOTARY PUBLIC NOTARY PUBLIC NOTARY PUBLIC (NOTARY PUBLIC NOTARY PUBLIC NOTARY PUBLIC (Date) CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT State/Commonwealth of State/Commonwealth of SS.
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this
this 21 day of 2009. Notary Pullican MARSHALL NOTARY PUBLIC Sommonwealth of MASSACHUSETTS My Commission Expires March 26, 2015 CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT State/Commonwealth of State/Commonwea
this 21 day of 2009. Notary Pullican MARSHALL NOTARY PUBLIC Sommonwealth of MASSACHUSETTS My Commission Expires March 26, 2015 CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT State/Commonwealth of State/Commonwea
Notary Public NOTARY PUBLIC COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS My Commission Expires March 26, 2015 CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT State/Commonwealth of Stat
NOTARY PUBLIC COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS My Commission Expires March 26, 2015 Daniel J. Cooke (Date) CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT State/Commonwealth of
CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT State/Commonwealth of State/Common
State/Commonwealth of
State/Commonwealth of
State/Commonwealth of :SS.
$(1) \land b \land (2) \land (3) \Rightarrow $
$(1) \land b \land (2) \land (3) \Rightarrow $
Source 1 2001 1.200
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public,
this day of
My Commission Expires Jan. 31
Notary Public
(SEAL) NOTARY HUBLIC - MINNESOTA My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2010

RECORDED: 10/07/2009

PATENT

REEL: 023338 FRAME: 0079